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Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms owver the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms owver the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms owver the first block per month at

ISSUED: July 24, 2020

EFFECTIVE:  August 01, 2020

Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020
Winter Period

Rates Effective August 1, 2020 - October 31, 202C
Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

Cost of
Gas Rate
Page 92

LDAC
Page 97

15.20
0.3786

©*» ¥

$ 15.20

$ 0.5569

$ 6.08

$ 0.2228

$ 56.36
100 therms
$ 0.4621
$ 0.3104

$ 169.09
1000 therms
$ 0.4202
$ 0.2800

$ 725.66
$ 0.2583

$ 56.36
100 therms
$ 0.2785
$ 0.1811

$ 169.09
1000 therms
$ 0.2392
$ 0.1593

$ 746.81
$ 0.1672

$ 746.81
$ 0.0638

$ 0.2679

$ 0.2679

$ 0.2679

$ 0.2666
$ 0.2666

$ 0.2666
$ 0.2666

$ 0.2666

$ 02734
$ 0.2734

$ 02734
$ 0.2734

$ 0.2734

$ 02734

$ 0.0310

$ 0.0310

$ 0.0310

$ 0.0478
$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478
$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478
$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478
$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478

$ 0.0478

Total
Rate

15.20
0.6775
15.20

0.8558

0.5217

56.36
0.7765
0.6248
169.09
0.7346

0.5944

725.66
0.5727

56.36
0.5997
0.5023
169.09
0.5604

0.4805

746.81
0.4884

746.81
0.3850

Cost of
Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate
$ 15.50 15.50
$ 03860 $ 04757 $ 0.0310 0.8927
$ 15.50 15.50
all therms
$ 05678 $ 0.4757 $ 0.0310 1.0745
$ 6.20 6.20
all therms
$ 0.2272 $ 04757 $ 0.0310 0.7339
$ 57.46 57.46
20 therms
$ 04711 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 0.9900
$ 03165 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 0.8354
$ 172.39 172.39
400 therms
$ 04284 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 0.9473
$ 02855 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 0.8044
$ 739.83 739.83
$ 01204 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 0.6393
$ 57.46 57.46
100 therms
$ 02839 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 0.8145
$ 01846 $ 0.4828 $ 0.0478 0.7152
$ 172.39 172.39
1000 therms
$ 01767 $ 0.4828 $ 0.0478 0.7073
$ 01004 $ 0.4828 $ 0.0478 0.6310
$ 761.39 761.39
$ 0.0818 $ 0.4828 $ 0.0478 0.6124
$ 761.39 761.39
$ 0.0353 $ 0.4828 $ 0.0478 0.5659
ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
Susan L. Fleck
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NHPUC NO. 10 GAS Twenty-third Revised Page 86
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Twenty-second Revised Page 86
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING

KEENE CUSTOMERS
Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS
Rates Effective April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective August 1, 2020 - October 31, 202C
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 19.76 $ 19.76 $ 20.15 $ 20.15
All therms $ 04922 $ 0.2679 $ 0.0310 $ 0.7910 $ 05018 $ 04757 $ 0.0310 $ 1.0085
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 19.76 $ 19.76 $ 20.15 $ 20.15
All therms $ 07240 $ 0.2679 $ 0.0310 $ 1.0229 $ 07381 $ 0.4757 $ 0.0310 $ 1.2448
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 7.90 $ 7.90 $ 8.06 $ 8.06
All therms $ 02896 $ 0.2679 $ 0.0310 $ 0.5885 $ 0.2953 $ 0.4757 $ 0.0310 $ 0.8020
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 7326 $ 7326 $ 74.69 $ 74.69
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06008 $ 0.2666 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9152 $ 06126 $ 04711 $ 00478 $ 1.1315
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.4035 $ 0.2666 $ 0.0478 $ 0.7179 $ 04114 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9303
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 224.11 $ 224.11
Size of the first block L000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05463 $ 0.2666 $ 0.0478 $ 0.8607 $ 05569 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 $ 1.0759
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3640 $ 0.2666 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6784 $ 03711 $ 04711 $ 0.0478 $ 0.8900
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 943.36 $ 943.36 $ 96178 $ 961.78
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3358 $ 0.2666 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6502 $ 01565 $ 0.4711 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6755
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 73.26 $ 73.26 $ 74.69 $ 74.69
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03621 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6833 $ 03691 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.8998
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2354 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.5567 $ 02400 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.7707
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 22411 $ 22411
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03110 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6322 $ 02297 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.7603
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2071 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.5283 $ 01304 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6610

Commercial/lndustrial - G-57

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 989.80 $ 989.80

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2174 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.5386 $ 01063 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.6369

Commercial/lndustrial - G-58

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 989.80 $ 989.80

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0829 $ 0.2734 $ 0.0478 $ 0.4042 $ 00459 $ 04828 $ 0.0478 $ 0.5765
ISSUED: July 24, 2020 ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
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NHPUC NO. 10 GAS Eleventh Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Tenth Revised Page 89
Summer Cost of Gas

27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2020 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020
(Refer to Text in Section 16 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 9,653,380
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/19 - 10/31/19) 20,973,031
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4603 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,548,346 $ 0.2169 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 3,136,847 $ 0.1496 per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 1,968,188 $ 0.0938 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 9,653,380 $ 0.4603 per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ (174,652)
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/19 - 10/31/19) 20,973,031
Indirect Cost of Gas $ (0.0083) per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/20 $ 0.4520 pertherm
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsr $  0.4520 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ (0.1970)
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsr $  0.2550 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.1165
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/202020 COGsr $ 0.3715 /therm I
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.1042
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2020 COGsr $  0.4757 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $  0.5650

|COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsl $ 0.4591 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ _(0.1970)
|COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsl! $ 0.2621 /therm I
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.1165
|COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2020 COGsl! $ 0.3786 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.1042
|COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2020 COGsl| $ 0.4828 /therm I

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 05/01/19 $ 0.2169

Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 1.0465 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 05739

Times: Correction Factor 0.9867

Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.2240

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1496

Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0938

Indirect Cost of Gas Rate (0.0083)

Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4591
|COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsh $ 0.4474 [therm I
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ (0.1970)
|COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsh $ 0.2504 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery '$  0.1165
|COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2020 COGsl! $ 0.3669 /therm I
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery "$  0.1042
|COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2020 COGsl! $ 0.4711 /therm I

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 05/01/19 $ 0.2169

Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Summer) " 0.9918 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.5593

Times: Correction Factor 0.9867

Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.2123

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1496

Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.0938

Indirect Cost of Gas Rate (0.0083)

Adjusted Com/Ind High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4474
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